Charter Boats that operate only from sunrise to sunset are not required to 
have radar installed provided the Charter Boat Proprietor certifies that operation is only during daylight 
hours.  

(b) Each Charter Boat must meet the passenger weight limit requirements, if applicable, based on an 
assumed passenger weight of one hundred eighty-five (185) pounds per passenger in accordance with 
U.S. Coast Guard regulations (46 CFR 170.090 (g)).  

(c) Charter Boats carrying six (6) or fewer passengers do not require a Charter Boat Inspection, 
however they must still display a valid, current Charter Boat Permit.